## SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING AGENDA OCTOBER 29, 2024 – 9:00 A.M.

- I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- II. PUBLIC HEARING 9 A.M.
  TO RECEIVE INPUT REGARDING THE PROPOSED 2025 FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACT WITH THE CONKLIN VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.
- III. PUBLIC HEARING 9:02 P.M.
  TO RECEIVE INPUT REGARDING PROPOSED 2025 MUNICIPAL WATER AND SEWER BILLING RATES
- IV. PUBLIC HEARING 9:05 P.M. TO RECEIVE INPUT REGARDING PROPOSED 2025 GENERAL AND HIGHWAY BUDGET FOR THE TOWN OF CONKLIN
- V. NEW BUSINESS
  - A. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin accepting and authorizing the Supervisor to sign the proposed 2025 Fire Protection Contract with the Conklin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc.

1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ VOTE: JF \_\_\_ DB \_\_\_ BF \_\_\_ CF \_\_\_ BD \_\_\_\_

B. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving the proposed 2025 Municipal Water and Sewer Billing Rates.

1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ VOTE: JF \_\_\_ DB \_\_\_ BF \_\_\_ CF \_\_\_ BD \_\_\_\_

C. Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin accepting and approving the proposed 2025 General and Highway Budget for the Town of Conklin.

1<sup>st</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ VOTE: JF \_\_\_ DB \_\_\_ BF \_\_\_ CF \_\_\_ BD \_\_\_\_